The standard processing period for regular 

requests is three (3) business days from the date of filing. 

For urgent requests, students may opt to pay a rush fee 

of three hundred pesos (₱300) for diplomas and 

transcripts of records (TOR), and one hundred twenty-

five pesos (₱125) for all types of certificates. When 

availing of the rush service, documents may be released 

within the same day or within two (2) days, depending 

on the availability of the authorized signatory and the 

time of submission. 

In cases where the claim stub is lost, the student